B:s%f{

INGREDIENTS

Caramelised biscuits 52% (wheat flour, sugar,
vegetable oils (palm*, rapeseed), candy sugar
syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen
carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon),
rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (lecithins (soyal)),
acid (citric acid). * palm oil from sustainable
and certified plantations.

Energy 2792 kJ/673 keal
Fat 569

of which saturates 8.2¢
Carbohydrate 409

of which sugar 229
Fibre 0.7g
Protein 2.69
Salt 0.48g

**Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

Biscoff
topping

ALLERGIES

Contains wheat and soya

1 portion = 20g

558 kJ/135 kcal
11g

1.6g

8.0g

4.4q

0.1g

0.5g

0.10g




