

## Biscoff topping

## **INGREDIENTS**

Caramelised biscuits 52% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm\*, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (lecithins (soya)), acid (citric acid). \* palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.

## **ALLERGIES**

Contains wheat and soya

	100g	1 portion = 20g	%**
Energy	2792 kJ/673 kcal	558 kJ/135 kcal	7
Fat	56g	11g	16
of which saturates	8.2g	1.6g	8
Carbohydrate	40g	8.0g	3
of which sugar	22g	4.4g	5
Fibre	0.7g	0.1g	1.1
Protein	2.6g	0.5g	1
Salt	0.48g	0.10g	2

<sup>\*\*</sup>Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)